
Special Guest of Honour 
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Om Prakash Shukla

Judge, Allahabad High Court

Chief Guest
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Surya Kant
Judge, Supreme Court of India

Special Guest of Honour  
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Kumar Jain

Judge, Rajasthan High Court
 

Friday, March 17, 2023 
04:00 PM to 05:00 PM 

Venue - Moot Court Hall, Umang Bhawan,
Faculty of Law, University of Delhi

FACULTY OF LAW 
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

INAUGURATION OF

Pro Bono Club

CORDIALLY INVITES TO

under the aegis of Nyaya Bandhu (Pro Bono Legal services)
Department of Justice,  Ministry of Law and Justice, Government of India

Guest of Honour
Shri. Vivek Kumar Dewangan, IAS,
Chairman and Managing Director 

REC Limited, Govt. of India 

Legal Services Clinic
LAUNCHING OF

&



Senior Prof. (Dr.) Usha Tondon
Patron

 Dean & Head 
  Faculty of Law,  University of Delhi 

Dr. Ashutosh Mishra 
 Director, Legal Service Committee

Director, Mediation Cell
 Faculty of Law, University of Delhi 

Coordinators - Dr. Ashutosh K Srivastava, Dr. Shaiwal Satyarthi, Dr. Upendra
Nath, Dr. Ajay Sonawane, Dr. Kavita, Dr. Ashutosh Acharya, Dr. Narender

Bishnoi,  Ms. Apanjot,Ms. Kislay Soni, Ms. Anumeha

Special Invitee
Shri. Raman Aggrawal

Founder and CEO, Jupitice
 

Registration is open for all the students and mandatory for all participants.
(Click here)

Please note that certificates will only be awarded based on completion of the
feedback form.

 
Student Coordinators - 

Vivek Trivedi-8744860099
Ritik Gupta- 8860846598

Aditya Parashar -  9810128528
Nikhil Mishra- 7054108077

Prof. Balaram Pani
Dean of Colleges

University of Delhi

https://forms.gle/43UmRcuD2wNMzEjP9
https://forms.gle/43UmRcuD2wNMzEjP9
https://forms.gle/43UmRcuD2wNMzEjP9


 4:00 PM–
4:01 PM 

4:01 PM- 
4:06 PM 

4:06 PM-
4:07 PM

4:07 PM- 
4:09 PM

4:09 PM - 
4:17 PM

4:17 PM - 
4:19 PM

4:19 PM - 
4:26 PM

Arrival of the Guests at the Dean’s
Office

Inauguration of Legal Services Clinic and
Launching of Pro Bono Club by the
Guests

Arrival of Guests at the Moot Court Hall

Lightning of Lamp and Saraswati
Vandana

Welcome Address by
Senior Prof. (Dr) Usha Tandon,
Dean and Head, Faculty of Law,
University of Delhi

Felicitation

Address by Special Invitee
Shri Raman Aggarwal
Founder and CEO, Jupitice

Schedule of the program 



4:26 PM -
4:33 PM

4:33 PM-
4:40 PM

4:40 PM-
4:47 PM

4:47 PM-
4:55 PM

4:55 PM-
4:59 PM

4:59 PM-
5:00 PM

 
Presided by
Prof. Balram Pani,
Dean of Colleges
University of Delhi

Address by Special Guest of Honour
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Kumar Jain,
Judge, Rajasthan High Court

Address by Special Guest of Honour
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Om Prakash Shukla
Judge, Allahabad High Court

Address by Chief Guest
Hon'ble Mr Justice Surya Kant
Judge, Supreme Court of India

Vote of Thanks by
Dr. Ashutosh Mishra,
Director, Legal Service Committee, Faculty
of Law, University of Delhi

National Anthem

 


