

### FACULTY OF LAW UNIVERSITY OF DELHI CORDIALLY INVITES TO INAUGURATION OF Legal Services Clinic

# PHE OF CONTRACTOR

#### YEARS 1922-2022

#### under the aegis of Nyaya Bandhu (Pro Bono Legal services) Department of Justice, Ministry of Law and Justice, Government of India

**Pro Bono Club** 

LAUNCHING OF

Friday, March 17, 2023 04:00 PM to 05:00 PM Venue - Moot Court Hall, Umang Bhawan, Faculty of Law, University of Delhi





Special Guest of Honour Hon'ble Mr. Justice Om Prakash Shukla Judge, Allahabad High Court



Special Guest of Honour Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Kumar Jain Judge, Rajasthan High Court



Guest of Honour Shri, Vivek Kumar Dewangan, IAS, Chairman and Managing Director REC Limited, Govt. of India



Special Invitee Shri. Raman Aggrawal Founder and CEO, Jupitice



Prof. Balaram Pani Dean of Colleges University of Delhi



Senior Prof. (Dr.) Usha Tondon Patron Dean & Head Faculty of Law, University of Delhi



Dr. Ashutosh Mishra Director, Legal Service Committee Director, Mediation Cell Faculty of Law, University of Delhi

Coordinators – Dr. Ashutosh K Srivastava, Dr. Shaiwal Satyarthi, Dr. Upendra Nath, Dr. Ajay Sonawane, Dr. Kavita, Dr. Ashutosh Acharya, Dr. Narender Bishnoi, Ms. Apanjot,Ms. Kislay Soni, Ms. Anumeha



Registration is open for all the students and mandatory for all participants. (Click here) Please note that certificates will only be awarded based on completion of the feedback form.

> Student Coordinators – Vivek Trivedi–8744860099 Ritik Gupta– 8860846598 Aditya Parashar – 9810128528 Nikhil Mishra– 7054108077

## SCHEDULE OF THE PROGRAM

4:00 PM- 4:01 PM	Arrival of the Guests at the Dean's Office
4:01 PM- 4:06 PM	Inauguration of Legal Services Clinic and Launching of Pro Bono Club by the Guests
4:06 PM- 4:07 PM	Arrival of Guests at the Moot Court Hall
4:07 PM- 4:09 PM	Lightning of Lamp and Saraswati Vandana
4:09 PM - 4:17 PM	Welcome Address by Senior Prof. (Dr) Usha Tandon, Dean and Head, Faculty of Law, University of Delhi
4:17 PM - 4:19 PM	Felicitation
4:19 PM - 4:26 PM	Address by Special Invitee Shri Raman Aggarwal Founder and CEO, Jupitice

4:26 PM - 4:33 PM	Presided by Prof. Balram Pani, Dean of Colleges University of Delhi
4:33 PM- 4:40 PM	Address by Special Guest of Honour Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Kumar Jain, Judge, Rajasthan High Court
4:40 PM- 4:47 PM	Address by Special Guest of Honour Hon'ble Mr. Justice Om Prakash Shukla Judge, Allahabad High Court
4:47 PM- 4:55 PM	Address by Chief Guest Hon'ble Mr Justice Surya Kant Judge, Supreme Court of India
4:55 PM- 4:59 PM	Vote of Thanks by Dr. Ashutosh Mishra, Director, Legal Service Committee, Faculty of Law, University of Delhi
4:59 PM- 5:00 PM	National Anthem